Sairam ;-
YL

SRI SAI RAM

ENGG. COLLEGE

| BUS ROUTES & TIMINGS |

ACADEMIC YEAR
2015 - 2016




ROUTE NO. 1to 12, 50, 54, 55, 56, 61,64,88,
113,117 to 142

TAMBARAM TO COLLEGE

T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 13

KRISHNA NAGAR - ITO COLLEGE

K37 - KRISHNA NAGAR (MUDICHUR)

R4 - RAJAAMBAL K.M.

L2 - LAKSHMIPURAM SERVICE ROAD : 08.08 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

:08.00 a.m.

:08.02 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 14

KONE KRISHNA TO COLLEGE
K28 - KONE KRISHNA : 08.05 a.m.
L5 - LOVELY CORNER :08.07 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 15
RAJA KILPAKKAM TO COLLEGE

R2 - RAJ KILPAKKAM :07.35a.m.

M11 - MAHALAKSHMI NAGAR :07.38 a.m.

C2 - CAMP ROAD :07.42 a.m.
S11 - SELAIYUR :07.44 a.m.
A4 - ADHI NAGAR :07.47 a.m.
C19 - CONVENT SCHOOL :07.49 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 16
NGO COLONY TO COLLEGE
N1 - NGO COLONY : 07.45 a.m.
K6 - KAKKAN BRIDGE : 07.48 a.m.
A3 - ADAMBAKKAM : 07.50 a.m.
(POLICE STATION)
B12 -
BIKES : 07.55 a.m.
T2 -T. G. NAGAR SUBWAY :07.58 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 17
ADAMBAKKAM - 11 TO COLLEGE

G3 - GANESH TEMPLE :07.35a.m.
V13 - VANUVAMPET CHURCH :07.40 a.m.
J3 - JAYALAKSHMI THEATER :07.43 a.m.
T2 - T. G. NAGAR SUBWAY :07.45 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 18

KANTHANCHAVADI TO COLLEGE ROUTE NO.19
NANGANALLUR TO COLLEGE
T 43 - THARAMANI Rly. Stn. : 07.00 a.m.
K1 - K.B.MEDICALS : 07.30 a.m.
K50 - KANTHANCHAVADI  :07.10 a.m.
V16 - VELAN THEATRE :07.32 a.m.
P31 - PERUNGUDI :07.15 a.m.
P18 - PARK @ NANGANALLUR :07.35 a.m.
T30 - THORAPAKKAM :07.17 a.m.
R14 - ROJA MEDICALS :07.37 a.m.
M33 - METTUKUPPAM :07.20 a.m.
P7 - PALAVANTHANGAL MARKET :07.40 a.m.
P1 - P.T.C. QUATERS :07.23 a.m.
P8 - PALAVANTHANGAL SUBWAY : 07.45 a.m.
K17 - KARAPAKKAM :07.25 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.10 a.m.
S17 - SHOLINGANALLUR :07.30 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
P28 - PERUMBAKKAM :07.35 a.m.
P45 - PUDHU NAGAR :07.38 a.m.
S8 - SANTHOSHPURAM : 07.45 a.m.
S12 - SEMBAKKAM : 07.48 a.m. ROUTE NO.21
K10 - KAMARAJAPURAM  :07.50 a.m. ACHARAPAKKAM TO COLLEGE
A36-ACHARAPAKKAM : 06.25 a.m.
M38-MELMARUVATHUR :06.30 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 20 M39-MADURANTHAKAM :06.50 a.m.
CHENGALPET TO COLLEGE K63-KARUNGUZHI : 06.55 a.m.
C7 - CHENGALPET (G.H.) : 07.20 a.m. K51-KANCHILAIPET +06.58 a.m.
K52-KALLAPERANPURAM : 07.00 a.m.
N9 - NEW BUS STAND(CHENGALPET) : 07.25 a.m.
S40-SALAI(MADU - ACHARA) :07.05 a.m.
M3 - M.M.NAGAR (B.S.) :07.35a.m. P56-PUKATHURAI KOOT ROAD :07.10 a.m.
K21 - KATTANGULATHUR . 07.40 a.m. 113-1TI (ACHARAPAKKAM VIA CGL) :07.15 a.m.
C7-CHENGALPET G.H. :07.20 a.m.
P42 - POTHERI : 07.45 a.m.
R22-RATTINANKINARU :07.25 a.m.
$26 - SRINIVASAPURAM : 07.55a.m. N9-NEW BUS STAND(CENGALPETTU) :07.30 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.10 a.m. COLLEGE +08.40a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.22
KALPAKKAM TO COLLEGE

K53 - KALPAKKAM BUS STOP :06.30 a.m.
T32 - THIRUKAZHUKUNDRAM B.S. :06.50 a.m.
C7 — CHENGALPAT (G.H) :07.25 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

_ROUTE NO. 23

MADIPAKKAM-II TO COLLEGE
M9 - MADIPAKKAM (B.S.) : 07.35a.m.

P36 - PONNIYAMMAN KOIL : 07.40 a.m.

114 - IYAPPAN KOIL(MADIPAKKAM) : 07.42 a.m.

ROUTE NO.24
MADIPAKKAM-I (VIA PALLAVARAM BY PASS)
TO COLLEGE
R6 - RAM NAGAR :07.35a.m.
S2 - SADHASIVA NAGAR :07.37 a.m.

B3 - BALAYA GARDEN (PETROL BUNK): 07.39 a.m.
P36 - PONNIAMMAN KOIL :07.42 a.m.
M8 - MADIPAKKAM (UTI BANK) :07.45 a.m.
G17- GANESH NAGAR (KEELAKATTALAI): 07.47 a.m.
K23 — KEELKATTALAI :07.50 a.m.

E10 - ENJAMBAKKAM (KEELKATTALAI): 07.52 a.m.

M8 -MADIPAKKAM UTI BANK . 07.45 a.m. P54- PALLAVARAM BY PASS :07.55 a.m.
K23 - KEELKATTALAI . 07.50 a.m. T3 - TAMBARAM +08.15a.m.
COLLEGE :08.50 a.m.
C13 - CHROMEPET : 08.10 a.m.
T3 -TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.26
ROUTE NO.25 MAYA NAGAR TO COLLEGE
VALLUVARKOTTAM TO COLLEGE

C9 - CHINMAYA NAGAR 07.20 a.m.
V7 - VALLUVAR KOTTAM : 07.15 a.m.

N5 - NATESAN NAGAR 07.22 a.m.
P27 - PERIYAR ROAD : 07.20 a.m.

S3 - SAl NAGAR(VADAPALANI) 07.24a.m.
L3 - LIBERTY : 07.25 a.m.

E3 - ELANGO NAGAR 07.26 a.m.
P43 - POWER HOUSE : 07.30 a.m.

V6 — VALASARAVAAKAM MARKET
A25 - ASHOK PILLAR : 07.37 a.m. (VERUGAMBAKKAM MARKET) 07.30 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.05 a.m. T3 - TAMBARAM 08.15 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m. COLLEGE 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.27
MANDAVELI TO COLLEGE

M15 - MANDAVELI (DEPOT) : 07.25 a.m.
R3 - RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM :07.27 a.m.
K7 - KALIAPPA HOSPITAL :07.29 a.m.
AS - ADYAR GATE HOTEL :07.33 a.m.
K32- KOTTURPURAM : 07.38 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.15 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.29
PALAVAKKAM TO COLLEGE
V 24 - VETTUVANKANE :07.15 a.m.
N11 - NELANKARAI :07.17 a.m.
P6 - PALAVAKKAM :07.20 a.m.
K31 - KOTTIVAKKAM :07.25 a.m.
T20 - THIRUVANMIYUR R.T.O. :07.30 a.m.
V2 - VAALMEEKI NAGAR :07.35a.m.
M17 - MARUTHEESHWARAR
TEMPLE :07.37 a.m.
T21 - THIRUVANMIYUR SOUTH
AVENUE :07.39 a.m.
M7 - MADHYA KAILASH :07.55a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.15a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.28
T.NAGARTO COLLEGE
P41 - POSTAL COLONY (B.S.) : 07.15a.m.
T10 - THAMBIAH REDDY RD. : 07.17 a.m.
P16 - PANAGAL PARK : 07.25a.m.
V1-V.N.ROAD : 07.27 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.15a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 30

VELACHERY CHECKPOST TO COLLEGE

V14 - VELACHERY (CHECKPOST) : 07.15a.m.

G1 - GANDHI ROAD(VELACHERY) : 07.20 a.m.
O3 - OLD POLICE STATION 07.25 a.m.

V20 - VIJAYA NAGAR (B.S.) 07.30 a.m.

R1 - RAILWAY STATION(VELACHERY): 07.35 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM 08.15 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 31
CHROMPET - IV TO COLLEGE

C13 - CHROMPET (B.S.) :08.07 a.m.
R8 - RAMAR KOIL SANATORIUM :08.10 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.15 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 32

VIRUGAMBAKKAM TO COLLEGE
V21 - VIRUGAMBAKKAM(CHURCH) : 07.30 a.m.

A9 - ALWAR THIRUNAGAR (B.S.)
K25- KESAVARTHANI (B.S.)

V5 - VALASARAVAKKAM

M22 - METRO NAGAR-VLVKM
P39 - PORUR ROUNTANA

G2 - GANESH NAGAR(VALASARAVAKKAM) : 07.47 a.m.

M6 - MADANATHAPURAM
MOULIVAKKAM

G5 - GERUGAMBAKKAM
(Little Flower School)

K34 - KOVUR
K43 - KUNDRATHUR
COLLEGE

:07.33a.m.
:07.35a.m.
:07.37 a.m.
: 07.40 a.m.
: 07.45a.m.

: 07.50 a.m.
: 07.53 a.m.

: 07.55 a.m.

: 08.05 a.m.
: 08.20 a.m.
: 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 34

THALAKUPPAM (Thiruvottiyur)

TO COLLEGE
T 42-THALAKUPPAM (T.vottiyur)

E6 - ERNAVOUR

T24 - TIRUVOTTIYUR (B.S.)

P26 - PERIYAR NAGAR BUS STOP
(TIRUVOTTIYUR)

T7 - TERADI (TIRUVOTTIYUR)

T12 — THAANGAL (TIRUVOTTIYUR)
G12 - GROSS ROAD

T11 - THANDIARPET(Depot)
M12 - MAHARANI THEATRE

C4 - CEMENT ROAD(ROYAPURAM)
M23 - MINT

:06.00 a.m.
:06.10 a.m.
:06.20 a.m.

:06.30 a.m.
:06.40 a.m.
: 06.50 a.m.
:07.00 a.m.
:07.10 a.m.
:07.20 a.m.
:07.30 a.m.
:07.40 a.m.

A22 - ARTS COLLEGE(ROYAPURAM) : 07.50 a.m.

R17 - ROYAPURAM BRIDGE
R25 -RESERVE BANK

T3 - TAMBARAM

COLLEGE

: 08.00 a.m.
:08.10 a.m.
:08.20 a.m.
: 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.33

KALLIKUPPAM (AVADI) TO COLLEGE

K49 — KALLIKUPPAM(AVADI)
P48- PUTTHUR

06 — ORAKADAM (AVADI)
R20 - RAKEY THEATER (AMBATTUR) :
S30 - SINGAPORE COMPLEX(AVADI) :
S41- STEDFORD HOSPITAL(AMBATTUR):
R19 - RAGHAVENDRA KOVIL

T18 - THIRUMULAIVAIYAL

V23- VAISHNAVI NAGAR

A27 - AVADI BUS STOP

A34 - AVADI CHECK POST

R21 - RAM RATHNA THEATER

A28 - AVADI MARKET

M5 - MAANGADU

COLLEGE

: 07.10 a.m.
: 07.15a.m.
: 07.20 a.m.

07.25a.m.
07.27 a.m.
07.30 a.m.

: 07.35 a.m.
: 07.40 a.m.
: 07.42 a.m.
:07.45 a.m.
:07.47 a.m.
:07.50 a.m.
:07.52 a.m.
:08.10 a.m.
:08.45 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 35
AYODHIYA MANDAPAM TO COLLEGE
A29 - AYODHIYA MANDAPAM :07.35a.m.
I5 - INDIAN BANK(AYODHIYA) :07.37 a.m.
P40 - POSTAL COLONY :07.40 a.m.
B10 - BLUE TANK :07.45 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 36

JANAKI NAGAR TO COLLEGE

P34 - PONDICHERY GUEST HOUSE
N8 - NESAPAKKAM (B.S.)

M1 - M.G.R. NAGAR (B.S.)

K2 - K.K.NAGAR (Rountanna)

A24 - ASHOK NAGAR CHURCH

A48-AJANTHA BUS STOP
D6 -DATA UDIPI HOTEL
T3 - TAMBARAM

COLLEGE

: 07.25a.m.
: 07.30 a.m.
: 07.33a.m.
: 07.35a.m.
: 07.43 a.m.
:07.45 a.m.
:07.47 a.m.
:08.15a.m.

:08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 38

GOLDEN FLATS TO COLLEGE (VIA TOLL)

P61 - PARK ROAD(GOLDEN FLATS): 07.10 a.m

M59 - MURUGAPPA NAGAR
V35 - VELAMMAL SCHOOL
G23 - GOLDEN FLATS

JO7 - J.J.NAGAR (Water Tank)
V34 - VANAGARAM

COLLEGE

: 07.15 a.m.

: 07.16 a.m.

: 07.18 a.m.

: 07.25 a.m.

:07.35a.m.

: 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 37
DOVETON TO COLLEGE (VIA TOLL)
D08 - DOVETON CAFE :  07.00 a.m.
P66 - PURASAWAKKAM TANK :  07.15 a.m.
K65 — KELLYS :  07.20 a.m.
K66 - KILPAUK GARDEN :  07.25a.m.
C11 - CHINTHAMANI (B.S.) :  07.30a.m.
M57-MADURAVAYOL BYPASS :  07.40 a.m.
COLLEGE :  08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 39
PAMMAL TO COLLEGE
$35-SANKER NAGAR(PAMMAL) :07.50 a.m.

P14 -PAMMAL RETTAI PILLAIYAR KOIL :07.55 a.m.
A1l - ARUNMATHI THEATRE(PAMMAL) : 07.57 a.m.
A38-ANAGAPUTHUR SCHOOL :08.00 a.m.
A39-AMMAN KOIL(ANAGAPUTUUR) :08.05a.m.
Al14 - ANAGAPUTHUR B.S. :08.10 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 40
LIGHT HOUSE TO COLLEGE

L4 - LIGHT HOUSE (MARINA) :07.20 a.m.
G9 - GOSHA HOSPITAL :07.23 a.m.
R10 - RATNA CAFE :07.24 a.m.

T26 - TRIPLICANE HIGH ROAD :07.25 a.m.

I1 - ICE HOUSE :07.26 a.m.
M24 - MIRSAHIBET MARKET :07.28 a.m.
N10 - NEW COLLEGE (B.S.) :07.30 a.m.

C15 - CHURCH PARK CONVENT :07.32 a.m.
S1 - S.L.E.T.(Corporation Office) :07.38 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.15 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 41
CHROMPET - | TO COLLEGE

C13 - CHROMPET : 08.05 a.m.

T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 42

CHROMPET - Il TO COLLEGE

ROUTE NO. 43
CHROMPET - Il TO COLLEGE

C13 - CHROMPET (B.S.) : 08.10 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

C13 - CHROMPET (B.S.) : 08.07 a.m.

T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.15a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 44

METTUPALAYAM TO COLLEGE
G10 - GOVINDAN ROAD :07.20 a.m.
$25 - SRINIVASA THEATRE :07.23 a.m.
K22 - KAVERY NAGAR :07.26 a.m.
C1-C.I.T. NAGAR :07.30 a.m.
T13 - THANTHANDA NAGAR :07.40 a.m.
P15 - PANAGAL MALIGAI :07.43 a.m.

T3 - TAMBARAM :08.15a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO :45

GUDUVANCHERY TO COLLEGE

G13 - GUDUVANCHERY (B.S.)
G14 - GUDUVANCHERY (E.B.)
U1 - URAPAKKAM (B.S.)

U2 - URAPAKKAM (SCHOOL STOP)
V10 - VANDALUR ZOO

V9 - VANDALUR GATE

E4 - ERANI AMMAN KOIL (B.S)
(VANDALUR)

P30 - PERUNGALATHUR (B.S)
G.S.T.ROAD

E5 - ERIKARAI (PERUNGALATHUR) :

19 - IRUMBULIYUR (B.S.)

COLLEGE

: 07.50 a.m.

: 07.52 a.m.

: 07.55 a.m.

: 07.57 a.m.

: 07.59 a.m.

: 08.03 a.m.

: 08.04 a.m.

: 08.05 a.m.

08.07 a.m.

: 08.10 a.m.

: 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.47

KEELKATTALAI (1) TO COLLEGE

K23 - KEELKATTALAI

G17 - GANESH NAGAR
(KEELKATTALAI)

M8 -MADIPAKKAM UTI BANK

M10 — MADIPAKKAM KUTT ROAD

R 11- RELIANCE FRESH

MADIPAKKAM

02 - OIL MILL STOP

T 35 - THILLAI GANGA NAGAR

T29 -THILLAI GANGA NAGAR
BAKERY

T2 T.G. SUBWAY

T3 - TAMBARAM

COLLEGE

:07.30 a.m.

:07.35a.m.

:07.40 a.m.

:07.45 a.m.

:07.46 a.m
:07.50 a.m.
:07.55 a.m.

:07.57 a.m.
:08.00 a.m.
:08.15 a.m.

:08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.46

ANNA ARCH TO COLLEGE

A40-13"" AVENUE(ANNA ARCH)
A41-2nd AVENUE(ANNA ARCH)
B9 - BLUE STAR (ANNA ARCH)

S9 - SARAVANA BHAVAN(ANNA ARCH):
115-YYAPPAN KOIL(ANNA ARCH)

A18- ANNA NAGAR ROUNTANA
$36-SANTHI COLONY

A16 - ANNA ARCH(B.S.)

N13 - N.S.K. NAGAR
P57-PANCHALI AMMAN KOIL
V28-VIJAYA BANK(ANNA ARCH)
A42-ARUMBAKKAM B.S.

: 06.55 a.m.
:07.10 a.m.
:07.12 a.m.

07.15 a.m.

:07.17 a.m.
:07.18 a.m.
:07.20 a.m.
:07.23 a.m.
:07.25 a.m.
:07.27 a.m.
:07.29 a.m.
:07.30 a.m.

R28-ROHINI THEATRE (KOYAMBEDU): 07.35 a.m.

N15-NERKUNDRAM MOSQUE
M54-MADURAVIZAL
V33 - VELAPPANCHAVADI

$10 -SAVITHA MEDICAL COLLEGE

K40 - KUMBANACHAVADI
M5 - MANGADU
COLLEGE

:07.37 a.m.
:07.39 a.m.
:07.42 a.m.
:07.45 a.m.
:07.50 a.m.
: 08.00 a.m.
:08.45 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 48

RETTERI TO COLLEGE (VIA TOLL)

R26 - RETTERI

$13 - SENTHIL NAGAR (RETTERI) : 07.20a.m.

T9 - THADANKUPPAM

A51 - ANNA NAGAR WEST
(DEPOT)

M57-MADHURAVOYAL BYPASS: 07.40 a.m.

COLLEGE

:07.10 a.m.

:07.25 a.m.

:07.30 a.m.

:08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 49
SAMIYAR MADAM (FIVE LIGHTS) TO
COLLEGE

S5 - SAMIYAR MADAM :07.25 a.m.
F1 - FIVE LIGHTS :07.30 a.m.
A29 - AYODYA MANDAPAM :07.35a.m.

T3 - TAMBARAM :08.15 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 51
BALAJI NAGAR TO COLLEGE

K4 - K.V. Il (BALAJI NAGAR) :07.30 a.m.
H1 - HANSA GARDEN :07.32 a.m.
S27 - SUDARSHAN NAGAR

(CAMPROAD) :07.33 a.m.

A17 - ANNA NAGAR

(MADAMPAKKAM) :07.35a.m.
K36 - KOZHIPPANNAI (vapAamPAaKKAM) : 07.36 a.m.
Al - A.L.S NAGAR :07.38 a.m.
Y1 - YESHWANTH NAGAR :07.40 a.m.
P5 - PADMAVATHI NAGAR :07.41 a.m.
B7 - BHARATH ENGG.COLLEGE :07.42 a.m.
17 - INDRA NAGAR (CAMP ROAD) :07.43 a.m.
E7 - EX-SERVICEMEN ENCLAVE :07.45 a.m.

A12 - AMBETHKAR NAGAR (Camp Road): 07.47 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 52
INDIRA NAGAR TO COLLEGE

16 - INDIRA NAGAR WATER TANK :07.20 a.m.
T5 - TANISHQ JEWELLERY(M.G. ROAD) : 07.23 a.m.
V11 - VANNANDURAI(ANNAI TOWERS): 07.25 a.m.

B6 - BESANT NAGAR

(OPP. TO MAHARAJA STORES) :07.28 a.m.
D1 - DAMODARAPURAM :07.30 a.m.
A6 - ADYAR TELEPHONE EXCH. :07.32 a.m.
R9 -RAMKAY TVS (ADYAR SIGNAL) :07.35a.m.
G6 - GODREJ (SARADA AGENCY) :07.37 a.m.
K42 - KUN HYUNDAI :07.38 a.m.
I3 - 1IT (IN GATE) :07.42 a.m.
A8 - ALANDUR (SUBWAY) :07.48 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.15 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 53
AGARAM TO COLLEGE
A 31 - AGARAM THEN : 07.35a.m.
M36- MEPPEDU (AGARAM) : 07.40 a.m.

T31 - THIRVANCHERRY(AGARAM) : 07.43 a.m.

B7 - BHARATH ENGG. COLLEGE : 07.50 a.m.
C2 - CAMP ROAD : 08.00 a.m.
P35 - POONDY BAZAAR : 08.07 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.57
THIRUVOTRIYUR TO COLLEGE

A30 — AZAX(THIRUVOTRIYUR) :06.25 a.m.

P25 - PERIYAR NAGAR(THIRUVOTRIYUR): 06.27 a.m.

T24 - THIRUVOTRIYUR BUS STOP :06.30 a.m.
T7 - THERADI :06.32 a.m.
L1 - L. M. KOIL (THIRUVOTRIYUR)  :06.35 a.m.
$15 - SHANMUGAM PARK :06.37 a.m.

T12 - THANGAL(THIRUVOTRIYUR) :06.40 a.m.

T25 - TOLGATE :06.45 a.m.
T4 - TANDIARPET :06.50 a.m.
K20 - KASIMEDU :06.55 a.m.
K9 - KALMANDAPAM :07.00 a.m.
R18 - ROYAPURAM MARKET :07.05a.m.
C16 - CLIVE BATTERY :07.08 a.m.
B5 - BEACH STATION :07.15a.m.
P20 - PARRIS :07.20 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.15a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.58
MARAIMALAI NAGAR TO COLLEGE
M3 - M.M. NAGAR BUS STAND :07.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.59
PALLIKARANAI TO COLLEGE

J5 - JERUSALAM COLLEGE :07.35a.m.

N4 - NARAYANAPURAM :07.38 a.m.

P12 -PALLIKARANAI GANESH NAGAR: 07.40 a.m.

P11 - PALLIKARANAI (B.S.) :07.43 a.m.
01 - OIL COMPANY (PALLIKARANAI): 07.45 a.m.
M19 - MEDAVAKKAM (B.S.) :07.55 a.m.

V25 - VIJAY NAGAR(MEDAVAKKAM) : 08.05 a.m.

S8 -SANTHOSHPURAM :08.10 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.15a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

K21 - KATTANGULATHUR :07.45 a.m.
S$34-S.R. M. COLLEGE :07.47 a.m.
$26 — SRINIVASAPURAM :07.50 a.m.
G13 - GUDUVANCHERY (B.S.) :07.55a.m.
G14 - GUDUVANCHERY (E.B.) :08.00 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.60
PORUR TO COLLEGE
P38 - PORUR : 07.30 a.m.

$16 - SHELL BUNK (PORUR) : 07.32 a.m.
M30 — MUGALIVAKKAM

(S&S COMPANY) :07.34 a.m.
M27 - MOON LIGHT : 07.35a.m.
M13 - MANAPAKKAM : 07.40 a.m.
B11 - BUTT ROAD : 07.45 a.m.

G15 - GUINDY(AZARKHANA): 07.50 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.62
NEW PERUNGALATHUR TO COLLEGE

P30 — PERUNGALATHUR- GST ROAD : 08.10a.m.

E5 - ERIKARAI (PERUNGALATHUR) :08.12 a.m.

19 — IRUMBULIYUR B.S. : 08.15 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.65
IRUMPULIYUR TO COLLEGE
19 - IRUMPULIYUR (B.S)  :08.15 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.63
KORATTUR TO COLLEGE
K69 - KORATTUR : 07.10 a.m.
L10 - LUCAS TVS : 07.15 a.m.
WO05- WHEELS INDIA(KORATTUR) : 07.16 a.m.
T39 - THHRUMANGALAM :07.20 a.m.
C24- CPW QUARTERS VIA TOLL : 07.25 a.m.
K70 - KOYAMBEDU SINGAL :07.28 a.m.

R28 - ROHINI THEATRE (KOYAMBEDU) : 07.30 a.m.

N21 -NERKKUNDRAM

M54 - MADURAVOLI

M56 - MADRUAVOLI MARKET

M55 - MADURAVOLI ERIKKARAI

M57 - MADURAVOLI BYPASS

COLLEGE

:07.32a.m.

:07.37 a.m.

:07.40 a.m.

:07.42 a.m.

:07.45 a.m.

: 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.66

KODUNGAIYUR TO COLLEGE

K67 - KODUNGAIYUR NKP NAGAR :

K64 - KANNADASAN NAGAR
M53 - M. R. NAGAR

JO8 - JEEVA STATION

A52 - ATTU THOTTY

T37-T.B. HOSPITAL(AYANAVARAM)

06.20 a.m.

:06.35a.m.
:06.40 a.m.
: 06.55 a.m.
:06.58 a.m

:07.05 a.m.

N22 - NOOR HOTEL (AYANAVARAM): 07.10 a.m

J6 - JOINT OFFICE

12 - ICF

N2 - NADAMUNI THEATRE
P60 - PADI SINGAL

A50 - ANNA NAGAR (DEPOT)
T41 - THIRUMANGALAM SIGNAL :
COLLEGE

:07.15a.m.
:07.17 a.m.
:07.20 a.m.
:07.25 a.m.
:07.30 a.m.

07.35 a.m.

: 08.40a.m.

ROUTE NO. 67
HASTHINAPURAM-I TO COLLEGE

H2 - HASTHINAPURAM : 08.01a.m.
G4 - GAYATHRI NAGAR WATER TANK : 08.02a.m.

Al13 - AMMAN KOVIL (HASTHINAPURAM) : 08.03a.m.

K41 - KUMARAN KUNDRAM :08.05 a.m.
R13 - ROJA DEPARTMENTAL
- NEHUR NAGAR :08.08 a.m.

N6 - NEAR BRIDGE(HASTHINAPURAM): 08.10 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.20 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.68
KANCHEEPURAM TO COLLEGE

K11 - KANCHEEPURAM HOUSING

BOARD(B.S.) : 06.40 a.m.
K12 - KANCHEEPURAM MOONGIL
MANDABAM : 06.45a.m.

K54-KANCHEEPURAM BUS STAND : 06.50a.m.

K14 - KANCHEEPURAM POLICE

STATION :06.55a.m.
K13 - KANCHEEPURAM PERMUAL
KOIL :07.00 a.m.

E2 - EKANAMPET (KANCHEEPURAM) : 07.05 a.m.
RS - RAJAMPET :07.07 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 69
VANUVAMPET TO COLLEGE

V12 - VANUVAMPET : 07.40 a.m.
C8 - CHIDAMBARAM STORE

(NANGANALLUR) : 07.45 a.m.
N3 - NANGANALLUR MARKET : 07.48 a.m

P8 — PALAVANTHANGAL SUBWAY : 07.50 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 70
HASTHINAPURAM-II TO COLLEGE

H2 - HASTHINAPURAM : 08.10 a.m.
T6 - TB HOSPTIAL SANITORIUM  :08.15 a.m.
M21 - MEPZ : 08.17 a.m.

T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.

P9 - PALLAVARAM : 08.00 a.m.
M21 - MEPZ : 08.08 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.15 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.71
WALL TAX ROAD TO COLLEGE
W3-WALL TAX ROAD : 07.05 a.m.
E9 - ELEPHANT GATE : 07.10 a.m.
C5 - CENTRAL STATION :07.25 a.m.
El - EGMORE : 07.25 a.m.

E8 - EYE HOSPITAL (EGMORE): 07.30 a.m.

K16 - KANNIMARA : 07.35a.m.
T8 - TEYNAMPET : 07.40 a.m.
$19 - SIET : 07.45a.m
S4 - SAIDAPET : 07.50 a.m.
C10 - CHINNAMALAI : 08.00 a.m.
C13 - CHROMEPET : 08.05 a.m.
M21 - MEPZ : 08.10 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.72
ZAM BAZZAR TO COLLEGE

21 - ZAM BAZZAR : 07.15a.m.
A33 - AMEER MAHAL : 07.18 a.m.
R 15 - ROYAPETTAH HOSPITAL :07.20 a.m.
R 16 - ROYAPETTAH POLICE

STATION : 07.23 a.m.
A7 - AJANTHA HOTEL : 07.25 a.m.
L7 — LUZ BUS STOP : 07.26 a.m.

V 26 - VINAYAKAR KOIL(SANTHOME) : 07.30a.m.
S 31 - SANTHOME : 07.35a.m.
I8 —10B STOP (MYLAPORE) :07.37 a.m.

S 32 - SANGEETHA HOTEL(SANTHOME): 07.42 a.m.

M 35 - M.R.C. MILK BOOTH : 07.50 a.m.
S 33 - SATHYA STUDIO : 07.52 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 73
MUDICHUR TO COLLEGE

M29 — MUDICHUR(MATHANANTHAPURAM) : 08.00 a.m.

P29 - PERUNGALATHUROLD : 08.04 a.m.

P4 - PADMAVATHY
KALYANAMANDAPAM : 08.05 a.m.

B8 - BHARATHI NAGAR

ROUTE NO. 74
KOYEMBEDU TO COLLEGE
K35 - KOYEMBEDU MARKET : 07.20 a.m.
C17 - CMBT : 07.25 a.m.
M25 - MMDA : 07.27 a.m.
T14 - THIRU NAGAR : 07.30 a.m.

05 - OPP. TO SRM (VADAPALANI)-: 07.32 a.m.

(MUDICHUR ROAD) : 08.06 a.m. V4 - VADAPALANI SIVAN KOIL : 07.35a.m.
K37 - KRISHNA NAGAR S$14 - SENTHIL TOWERS
(MUDICHUR ROAD) : 08.07 a.m. (ASHOK NAGAR) : 07.38 a.m.
L2 - LAKSHMIPURAM A23 - ASHOK NAGAR(CANARA BANK) : 07.40 a.m.
SERVICE ROAD : 08.20 a.m.
A10 - AMBAL NAGAR : 07.45 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
G19 - GUINDY BUS STOP : 07.47 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 75
K.K.NAGAR TO COLLEGE
K3 - K.K.NAGAR AAVIN BOOTH : 07.30a.m.
(Near Saravana Bhavan)
ROUTE NO. 76

$23 - SIVAN PARK : 07.32 a.m.

C14 - CHURCH (Kamarajar Salai) : 07.34 a.m.

V17 - VELANKANNI SCHOOL

(K.K. NAGAR) : 07.35a.m.
K19 - KASI THEATRE : 07.38 a.m.
A10 - AMBAL NAGAR : 07.40 a.m.
M2 - MIT GATE : 08.05 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

PALLAVARAM-I TO COLLEGE

P9 - PALLAVARAM : 08.10 a.m.
P10 — PALLAVARAM SIGNAL :08.12 a.m.

C13 - CHROMEPET : 08.15 a.m.
M21 - MEPZ : 08.17 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 77
LIBERTY -1l TO COLLEGE

N7 - NELSON MANIKAM ROAD : 07.00 a.m.

M18 - METHA NAGAR :07.05 a.m.
C12 - CHOOLAIMEDU :07.10 a.m.
$28-STERLING ROAD :07.12 a.m.
L8 -LOYALA COLLEGE :07.14 a.m.

N14 - NUNGAMBAKKAM (P.S) : 07.15 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 78

PAMMAL VIA PALLAVARAM
A43 - ANDAL KUPPAM(PAMMAL) : 07.45 a.m.
A14 - ANAKAPUTHUR B.S. : 07.50 a.m.
A39 - AMMAN KOIL(ANAKAPUTHUR) : 07.52 a.m.
A38 -ANAKAPUTHUR SCHOOL STOP: 07.54 a.m.
All - ARUNMATHI THEATE :07.56 a.m.
112 -INDIAN BANK (PAMMAL) :07.58
a.m.
P14 — PAMMAL (RETTAI PILLIYAR KOVIL): 8.00a.m.
P33 -POZCHAULLUR KOTT ROAD: 08.02 a.m.

K38 -KRISHNA NAGAR

(PILLIYAR KOIL - PAMMAL) : 08.05a.m.
P13 - PAMMAL : 08.07 a.m.
M32 - MUTHAMIL NAGAR : 08.10 a.m.

H4 — HOTEL MARS PALLAVARAM: 08.12a.m.

V7 - VALLUVARKOTTAM :07.18 a.m.

P27 - PERIYAR ROAD :07.20 a.m.

P43 -POWER HOUSE :07.25 a.m.

T3 - TAMBARAM :08.05 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO. 79

THIRUVALLUR TO COLLEGE
T19 - THIRUVALLUR : 07.00 a.m.

M14 - MANAVALA NAGAR : 07.10 a.m.

04 - ONDIKUPPAM : 07.12a.m.
A21 - ARANVAYAL : 07.20 a.m.
V18 - VELLA VEDU : 07.30 a.m.
T17 - THIRUMAZHISAI : 07.35a.m.
P37 - POONMALLEE : 07.40 a.m.

H3 —HIGHSCHOOL (POONMALLEE) : 07.43 a.m.
K8 - KALLARAI POONMALLEE: 07.45 a.m.
K40 - KUMANANCHAVADI: 07.47 a.m.
M5 - MANGADU : 07.50 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.80
MADHAVARAM MILK COLONY TO COLLEGE

M44 -MADHAVARAM MMC :06.30 a.m.
M45 -MADHAVARAM MAIN GATE :06.32 a.m.

A44 - ARUL NAGAR :06.35a.m.
T33 - THAPAL PETTI :06.40 a.m.
M58 — MOLAKADAI Via Toll :06.45 a.m.

D07 - DONBOSCO SCHOOL(PERUMBUR): 06.47 a.m.

P 67 — PERUMBUR :06.50 a.m.
P65 -PERUMBUR MARKET :06.52 a.m.
B13 - B.B. ROAD PERUMBUR :06.54 a.m.

P63 -PERUMBUR RAILWAY STATION: 06.56 a.m.
P62 -PERUMBUR CHURCH :06.58 a.m.

G22 - GANDHI SALAI PERUMBUR :07.00 a.m.

P64 — PERUMBUR VENUS : 07.02 a.m.
T40 -THIRU-VI-KA NAGAR B.S. : 07.05 a.m.
K68 - KOLATHUR : 07.15 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 81
SITHALAPAKKAM TO COLLEGE

S6 - SANKARAPURAM :07.35a.m.

16-INDIRA NAGAR (SITHALAPAKKAM): 07.37 a.m.

$37-SITHALAPAKKAM BUS STOP :07.39a.m.
J2 - JAYA NAGAR(SITHALAPAKKAM) : 07.38 a.m.
$21 - SITHALAPAKKAM KUTT ROAD : 07.42 a.m.
K61-KANNIKOIL :07.52 a.m.

H5-HOUSING BOARD (SITHALAPAKKAM):07.55 a.m.

N17-NOOTHANCHERY :07.58 a.m.
M46 — MADAMBAKKAM SIVAN KOIL :08.00 a.m.
K36-KOZIPANNAI(MADAMBAKKAM) :08.02 a.m.

$27-SUDARSHAN NAGAR(CAMP ROAD) :08.05 a.m.

K4- KV - 1l SCHOOL(BALAJI NAGAR) :08.07 a.m.

ROUTE NO.82
IYAPPANTHANGAL TO COLLEGE

111 - IYAPPANTHANGAL : 07.40 a.m.
R7 - RAMACHANDRA (M.C) : 07.42 a.m.
P39 - PORUR ROUNTANNA : 07.45 a.m.

M6 - MADANATHAPURAM : 07.50 a.m.

R2 — RAJ KILPAKKAM :08.10 a.m.

T3 - TAMBARAM :08.20 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.83

POLIZHALLUR TO COLLEGE
P32 - POLIZHALLUR (B.S.) :07.40 a.m.
V19 - VENKATESHWARA NAGAR :07.45 a.m.
P33 - POLIZHALLUR KOOT ROAD :07.50 a.m.
A45 - ATTU THOTTY(PALLAVARAM) :07.55 a.m.
P9 - PALLAVARAM : 08.00 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

K 34 - KOVUR : 08.00 a.m.

K 43 - KUNDRATHUR : 08.10 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.84

BHARATHI NAGAR TO COLLEGE

P4 - PADMAVATHI KALYANAMANDAM : 08.05a.m.

B8 - BHARATHI NAGAR(MUDICHUR ROAD) : 08.05 a.m.

V22 - VETTRI NAGAR (MUDICHUR ROAD) : 08.07 a.m.

L2 - LAKSHMIPURAM SERVICE ROAD :08.10 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.85
VADAPALANI TO COLLEGE

ROUTE NO.86
POSTAL COLONY TO COLLEGE

P41 - POSTAL COLONY (B.S) : 07.20 a.m.
B10 - BLUE TANK : 07.23 a.m.
C13 - CHROMPET : 08.05 a.m.

$18 - SIDDHA HOSPITAL(MEPZ) : 08.10 a.m.

A2 - AAVICHI SCHOOL :07.30 a.m.
V3 - VADAPALANI BUS STOP :07.32a.m.
K19 - KASI THEATER :07.37 a.m.
A10 - AMBAL NAGAR :07.42 a.m.
07 - OLYMPIYA :07.48 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.89
NEW COLLEGE TO COLLEGE

M24 - MIRZAHIPET MARKET :07.30 a.m.

N10 - NEW COLLEGE B.S. : 07.35a.m.
T23 - THOUSAND LIGHTS :07.38 a.m.
D2 - DMS : 07.40 a.m.
M20 - MEENAMBAKKAM

(Near to Jain college) : 07.50 a.m.
C13 - CHROMPET : 08.10 a.m.
M2 - MIT GATE : 08.15 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.25 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.15a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.87

MANDEVELI TO COLLEGE
M15 - MANDEVELI DEPOT : 07.25 a.m.

A20 - ANNA UNIVERSITY : 07.37 a.m.
G16 - GUINDY SUBWAY : 07.42 a.m.
B2 - BALAJI HOSPITAL : 07.45 a.m.
M21 - MEPZ : 08.05 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.90
URAPAKKAM TO COLLEGE

U2 - URAPAKKAM (SCHOOL STOP)  :07.55a.m.
V10 - VANDALUR ZOO :07.59 a.m.
V9 - VANDALUR GATE :08.03 a.m.

E4 - ERANI AMMAN KOIL (VANDALUR) : 08.04 a.m.

P30 - PERUNGALATHUR (B.S) GST ROAD: 08.05 a.m.

E5 - ERIKARAI (PERUNGALATHUR) :08.07 a.m.
19 - IRUMBULIYUR (B.S.) :08.10 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.91

THIRUPORUR TO COLLEGE

T34- THIRUPORUR

K46 - KELAMBAKKAM

K62-KELAMBAKKAM HOSPITAL

P47 - PUDHUPAKKAM

K47 - KANDIGAI

T27 - TAGORE ENGG. COLLEGE

V29-VENKAMPAKKAM
K48 KOLAPAKKAM
V10 VANDALURZOO

E4 - ERANNIYAMMAN KOIL
(VANDALUR)

: 07.15a.m

: 07.30 a.m.

: 07.32 a.m.

: 07.35 a.m.

: 07.45 a.m.

:07.48 a.m.

: 07.50 a.m.

: 07.55 a.m.

: 07.58 a.m.

:08.00 a.m.

ROUTE NO.92

THIRUNINDRAVUR TO COLLEGE
T 28 — THIRUNINDRAVUR(AVADI-II) :07.15 a.m.

E5- EREKKARAI (PERUNGALATHUR) : 08.05 a.m.
19 - IRUMBULIUR : 08.10 a.m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

P 51- PATTABIRAM :07.20 a.m.
$29 - SHEIK - KADU :07.25 a.m.
A32 - ANJANEYAR KOVIL

(THIRUNINRAVUR) : 07.28a.m.
A 34 - AVADI CHECHPOST :07.30 a.m.
R21 - RAM RATHNA THEATER : 07.35a.m.
A 28 - AVADI MARKET :07.35a.m.
P49 - PANDIYAN RICE MILL : 07.40a.m.
G 18 - GOVARDANI NAGAR :07.45 a.m.
P50- PARUTHIPATTU :07.47 a.m.
K 18 - KARAYANCHAVADI :07.50 a.m.
K 40 - KUMANACHAVADI :08.00 a.m.
M 5 - MANGADU :08.05a.m.
K 43 - KUNDRATHUR :08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.93
MAHARANI TO COLLEGE

ROUTE NO.94
KILPAK TO COLLEGE (VIA TOLL)

M12 — MAHARANI THEATER

M23 - MINT

W3 - WALL TAX ROAD

C5 - CENTRAL STATION

D2 - D.M.S.

S4 - SAIDAPET

T3 - TAMBARAM

COLLEGE

: 06.55 a.m.

: 07.00 a.m.

: 07.05a.m.

:07.07 a.m.

:07.30 a.m.

: 07.40 a.m.

: 08.20 a.m.

: 08.40 a.m.

K 66 - KILPAK GARDEN

C 11 - CHINTHAMANI

N 2 - NATHAMUNE

L10 - LUCAS TVS

A50 - ANNA NAGAR DEPOT

C 23 - COLLECTER NAGAR

V 35 - VELLAMMAL SCHOOL

V 34 - VANAGARAM

COLLEGE

: 07.10 a.m.

: 07.15 a.m.

: 07.25 a.m.

: 07.30 a.m.

: 07.32 a.m.

:07.35a.m.

:07.40 a.m.

:07.45 a.m.

: 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.95 ROUTE NO.96
KANCHEEPURAM - Il TO COLLEGE MEDAVAKKAM — 1 TO COLLEGE
K55 - KANCHEEPURAM COLLECTER OFFICE :6.50a.m.
M19 - MEDAVAKKAM . 07.40 a.m.
K56 — KPM METTU THERU . 6.52a.m.
K12 — KPM MOONGILMANDAPAM : 6.54a.m. K29 - KUTT ROAD (MEDAVAKKAM) : 07.42 a.m.
K57 — KPM RENGASAWAMY KULAM : 06.55a.m. V20 - VIJAYA NAGAR B.S. . 07.45 a.m.
K13 — KPM PERUMAL KOVIL . 07.00a.m.
$8 - SATHOSHPURAM . 07.55 a.m.
K58 — KPM TOLGATE . 07.05a.m.
K59 — KPM PERIYAR NAGAR . 07.07a.m. G11 - GOWRIVAKKAM : 07.57 a.m.
A46 - AYYAMPATTAI : 07.10a.m. K10 - KAMARAJAPURAM . 07.59 a.m.
E2 - EKANAMPET(KANCHEEPURAM)  : 07.12a.m.
$12 - SEMPAKKAM : 08.00 a.m.
W1 -WALAJABED . 07.25a.m.
V30 - VANARAVAS| 07.350.m. R2 - RAJKILPAKKAM . 08.05 a.m.
P17 - PANRUTI . 07.40a.m. C2 - CAMPROAD . 08.07 a.m.
P2 - PADDAPAI :07.502.m
T3 - TAMBARAM . 08.20 a. m.
COLLEGE :08.40a.m.
ROUTE NO.97 ROUTE NO.98
CITTLAPAKKAM — | TO COLLEGE VELACHERY via VANUVAMPEGT TO COLLEGE
M37 - MIT BRIDGE :08.05 a.m. V20 - VIJAYA NAGAR B.S. . 07.30 a.m.
P53 - PARK STOP(CITLAPAKKAM) : 08.08 a.m. V14 — VELACHERY(CHECK POST) . 07.35 arm.
€6 - CITTLAPAKKAM +08.12a.m. V12 - VANUVAMPET : 07.45 a.m.
13 = TAMBARAM + 08.20 a.m. V13 - VANUVAMPET CHURCH : 07.50 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m. V27 — VANUVAMPET BYPASS :07.51 a.m.
A35 — ALANDHUR DEPOT . 07.53 a.m.
M47 - MEENAMBAKKAM CEMENT ROAD  : 07.55 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.20 a.m.
COLLEGE . 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.99
KEELKATTLLAI - Il TO COLLEGE

B 4 - BATHALA VIGNESHWARA KOIL :07.45a.m.
G 17 - GANESH NAGAR(KEELKATTLLAI) :07.48 a.m.

G 17 - GANESH NAGAR (KEELKATTLLAI) :07.50 a.m

ROUTE NO.101
KUTCHERY ROAD TO COLLEGE

S7 -SANKERIT COLLEGE :07.25 a.m.
K44 - KUTCHERY ROAD :07.30 a.m.

M 28 — MOSQUE B.S.
(Via) SANTHOM CHURCH :07.31a.m.

M 48 -M.R.C. NAGAR :07.33 a.m.

M49-MORE SHOP(M.R.C. NAGAR) :07.35a.m.

K23- KEELKATTLLAI :07.53.am

P 54 — PALLAVARAM BY PASS :07.55a.m

T3 -TAMBARAM :08.15a.m

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m
ROUTE NO.100

PARVATHY NAGAR TO COLLEGE

P 52 - PARVATHY NAGAR(MUDICHUR ROAD):08.05 a.m.
P4 - PATHMAVATHY KALYANAMANDAPAM :08.07 a.m.
B8 - BHARATHI NAGAR(MUDICHUR ROAD)  :08.10 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.20 a. m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

S$33 -SATYA STUDIO :07.38 a.m.

T3 -TAMBARAM :08.20 a. m.

COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.102

LAKSHMIPURAM TO COLLEGE

L2 - LAKSHMIPURAM :08.04 a.m.

K39 — KULAM(MUDICHUR ROAD): 08.05 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

R4 - RAJAAMBAL K.M.

COLLEGE

ROUTE NO. 103
KRISHNA NAGAR - 1l TO COLLEGE

K37 - KRISHNA NAGAR(MUDICHUR ROAD): 08.00 a.m.

L2 - LAKSHMIPURAM SERVICE ROAD : 08.08 a.m.

:08.02 a.m.

:08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.104
S. P. KOIL TO COLLEGE

$20 - S.P. KOIL :07.40 a.m.
S38 - S.P. KOIL FORD :07.45 a.m.

G21 -GUDUVANCHERY SINGAL :07.50 a.m.
G14 - GUDUVANCHERY E.B. :07.55a. m.

P30 — PERUNGALATHUR(B.S.) GST ROAD: 08.10 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.105
HASTHINAPURAM TO COLLEGE

T36 - THIRUMALAI NAGAR

(HASTHINAPURAM) :07.55a.m.
H2 - HASTHINAPURAM :08.10 a.m.
N19 - NEHRU NAGAR

(HASTHINAPURAM) :08.18 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.23 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.106
KOVILAMPAKKAM TO COLLEGE

V31 - VELLA KALLU :07.40 a.m.
K 33 - KOVILAMBAKKAM :07.45 a.m.
P54 - PALLAVARAM BYPASS :07.50 a.m.

P56 - PETROL BUNK (paLLavaram BypPass): 07.55 a.m.

V32 -VELS COLLEGE :07.57 a.m.
S39 - SANITORIUM BYPASS :08.05 a.m.
N18 - NATIONAL SCHOOL :08.10 a.m.
P35 - POONDY BAZZAR :08.12 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.23 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO.107
MADHAVARAM TO COLLEGE (VIA TOLL)

M50 -MADHAVARAM ROUNTANNA : 07.15 a.m.
R27 - RETTARI SIGNAL :07.20 a.m.
A51 - ANNA NAGAR WEST DEPOT :07.25a.m.
A02 - AAVACHI SCHOOL (ANNA NAGAR) : 07.45 a.m.
A49 -AMBATTUR BYPASS :07.50 a.m.

COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO.108

MEDAVAKKAM -1l TO COLLEGE

ROUTE NO.109
MEDAVAKKAM -1l TO COLLEGE

M19 - MEDAVAKKAM

G11 - GOWRIVAKKAM

C2 - CAMPROAD

$11 - SELIAYUR

A4 - AADHI NAGAR

C19 - CONVENT SCHOOL

P35 - POONDI BAZAAR

C20-CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

T3 - TAMBARAM

COLLEGE

: 07.40 a.m.

: 07.45 a.m.

: 07.47 a.m.

: 07.50 a.m.

:07.53 a.m.

:07.55 a.m.

:07.56 a.m.

:07.58 a.m.

: 08.20 a. m.

: 08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 110
CHROMPET - IV TO COLLEGE

C13 - CHROMPET (B.S.)
T3 - TAMBARAM

COLLEGE

: 08.07 a.m.

: 08.15a.m.

: 08.40 a.m.

M19 - MEDAVAKKAM

: 07.40 a.m.

K29 — KUTT ROAD (MEDAVAKKAM) : 07.42 a.m.

V20 - VIJAYA NAGAR B.S. : 07.45 a.m.
S8 - SATHOSHPURAM : 07.55 a.m.
G11 - GOWRIVAKKAM : 07.57 a.m.
K10 - KAMARAJAPURAM : 07.59 a.m.
$12 - SEMPAKKAM : 08.00 a.m.
R2 - RAJKILPAKKAM : 08.05 a.m.
M11 - MAHALAKSHMI NAGAR : 08.06 a.m.
C2 - CAMPROAD : 08.07 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM :08.20 a. m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.

ROUTE NO. 111

CHROMPET -V TO COLLEGE

C13 - CHROMPET (B.S.) : 08.07 a.m.
T3 - TAMBARAM : 08.15 a.m.
COLLEGE : 08.40 a.m.




ROUTE NO. 112
ROUTE NO.115
MANNIVAKKAM KUTT ROAD TO COLLEGE
MUTHAPUDUPET TO COLLEGE
M 16 - MANNIVAKKAM : 07.55a.m.
M 52 -Muthapudupet ¢ 7.15am
M51-MANNIVAKKAM KUTT ROAD :08.00 a.m.
C22 -CRPF : 7.23am
N20-NETSAN SCHOOL(MANNIVAKKAM): 08.02 a.m.
HO09 -HVF Hospital ¢ 7.27am
L9-LAKSHMI NAGAR :08.04 a.m.
HO8 -HVF SBI Bank : 7.30am
M29 - MUDICHUR :08.05 a.m.
HO7 -HVF ARCH :  7.40am
P52-PARVATHY NAGAR(MUDICHUR) :08.10 a.m.
HO6 -HVF Estate ¢ 7.47am
P29 - PERUNGALATHUR OLD :08.12 a.m.
COLLEGE : 8.40am
L2 - LAKSHMIPURAM SERVICE ROAD: 08.15 a.m.
COLLEGE :08.40 a.m.
ROUTE NO.116
PADUR TO COLLEGE
P68 PADUR 06.50 a.m.
$42 SIRUCHERI 07.00 a.m.
N 23 NAVALUR 07.02 a.m.
C25 CHEMMANCHERY 07.10 a.m.
P69 PONNIAMMAN KOIL
(CHEMMANCHERY) 07.28 a.m.
117 INFOSYS (S. NALLUR) : 07.20 a.m.
C19 CONVENTSCHOOL 07.45 a.m.
COLLEGE 08.30 a.m.




